Waldon Telecom Ltd Phoenix House Pyrford Road West Byfleet Surrey

KT14 6RA

Telephone 01932 411011 **Facsimile** 01932 411012

Email fiona.kadama@waldontelecom.com Website waldontelecom.com



Our Ref: FK/LVP-025

26 February 2018

Head of Highways
Highway Maintenance and Traffic Management
Liverpool City Council
Municipal Buildings
Dale Street
Liverpool
L2 2DH

Dear Sir/Madam

STATUTORY PLANNING NOTICE

APPLICATION FOR PLANNING PERMISSION AND ADVERTISEMENT CONSENT PROPOSED INSTALLATION OF A BT INLINK LOCATED AT CONCERT STREET (OUTSIDE NO.48-50 THE CRAFTY CHANDLER PH), JUNCTION WITH WOOD STREET, LIVERPOOL, L1 4AQ (NGR: E334953 N390069)

Please note that Waldon Telecom Ltd is submitting an application on behalf of BT to Liverpool City Council for planning consent to install electronic communications equipment at the above site.

Enclosed is a statutory planning notice, submitted as a requirement of the planning process. No action is required on your part on receipt, although should you wish to make any representation to the local authority regarding this application, details of how to do so are included on the notice. In the meantime, if you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours faithfully

Fiona Kadama Planning Department Waldon Telecom Ltd

For and on behalf of BT

Town and Country Planning (Development Management Procedure) (England) Order 2015 NOTICE UNDER ARTICLE 13 OF APPLICATION FOR PLANNING PERMISSION

(Notice 1: This notice is to be printed and served on individuals if Certificate B or C is completed)

Proposed deve	lopment at	t:			
Name or flat number					
Property number or name		Concert Street (Outside No.48-50 The Crafty Chandler PH)			
Street		Junction with Wood Street			
Locality					
Town		Liverpool			
County					
Postal town					
Postcode		L1 4AQ			
Take notice tha	nt applicati	ion is be	ing mad	e by:	
Organisation name		ВТ			
Applicant name	Title		Forename		
	Surname	c/o Waldon	Telecom Ltd		
For planning pe	or planning permission to:				
Description of propos	sed developme	ent			
Local Planning Authority to whom the application is being submitted		Liverpool C	ity Council		
Local Planning Authority address:		Planning and Building Control Municipal Buildings Dale Street Liverpool, L2 2DH			
Any owner of the lan should write to the c				esentations about this application, nis notice.	
Signatory:					
Signatory	Title		Forename	Fiona	
	Surname	Kadama, Wald	don Telecom l	_td	
Signature					
Date (dd-mm-yyyy)	2	26/02/2018			
				ssion does not affect owners' rights	

agreement or lease.

Statement of agricultural tenants' rights: The grant of planning permission for nonagricultural development may affect agricultural tenants' security of tenure.

'Owner' means a person having a freehold interest or a leasehold interest the unexpired term of which is not less than seven years.

'Tenant' means a tenant of an agricultural holding any part of which is comprised in the land.

Once completed this form needs to be served on the owner(s) or tenant(s)

Print Form